SARTEL H 80mg Tablet 15's


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Available substitute for SARTEL H 80mg Tablet 15's 21 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.69.50 (75% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.78.16 (72% Savings)
Out of stock
Rs.98.10 (64% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.98.10 (64% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.104.00 (62% Savings)

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for SARTEL H 80mg Tablet 15's

What is SARTEL H?

  • SARTEL H is a combination of Telmisartan and hydrochlorothiazide which belongs to angiotensin II receptor antagonist and thiazide diuretics respectively
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What SARTEL H is used for?

It is used to

  • treat high blood pressure (essential hypertension) in adults
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor if you: 

  • are allergic to Telmisartan, Hydrochlorothiazide or any other ingredients of this medicine
  • have severe liver or kidney problems
  • have low potassium levels or high calcium levels in your blood that do not get better with treatment
  • have diabetes or impaired kidney function
  • have low blood pressure
  • suffer heart trouble
  • have raised aldosterone levels (water and salt retention in the body along with imbalance of various blood minerals)
  • have systemic lupus erythematosus (also called “lupus” or “SLE”) a disease where the body’s immune system attacks the body
  • suffer from Gout
  • undergoing surgery
Read more Read less
  • SARTEL H is not recommended for mothers who are breast-feeding
  • It is not recommended during pregnancy and must not be taken when more than 3 months pregnant, as it may cause serious harm to your baby if used after the third month of pregnancy
  • Tell your doctor if you are pregnant or breast-feeding or planning to become pregnant or about to start breast-feeding
Read more Read less
  • The use of SARTEL H in children and adolescents up to the age of 18 years is not recommended
Read more Read less
  • If you feel dizzy or tired, do not drive or operate machinery
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor, if you are taking:

  • potassium-sparing diuretics, potassium supplements, salt substitutes containing potassium
  • heart medicines (e.g. digoxin) or medicines to control the rhythm of your heart (e.g. quinidine, disopyramide)
  • thioridazine, chlorpromazine, lithium, medicines used for mental disorders
  • other medicines used to treat high blood pressure, steroids, painkillers, medicines to treat cancer, gout, or arthritis, and vitamin d supplements
  • enalapril, lisinopril, ramipril or aliskiren
  • aspirin or ibuprofen
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • The recommended dose of SARTEL H is one tablet a day
  • Try to take the tablet at the same time each day
  • You can take this medicine with or without food
  • The tablets should be swallowed with some water

If you take more SARTEL H

  • If you accidentally take too many tablets contact your doctor, or your nearest hospital emergency department immediately

 If you forget to take SARTEL H

  • If you do not take your tablet on one day, take your normal dose on the next day. Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose

If you stop taking SARTEL H

  • Do not stop taking this medicine before consulting your doctor
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

  • increase in pressure unusual reaction, resulting in a decrease in vision and eye pain
  • fluid or electrolyte imbalance include dry mouth, weakness, lethargy, drowsiness, restlessness, muscle pain or cramps, nausea (feeling sick), vomiting, tired muscles, and an abnormally fast heart rate (faster than 100 beats per minute)
  • increased sensitivity of the skin to the sun with symptoms of sunburn (such as redness, itching, swelling, blistering) occurring more quickly than normal
  • sepsis, swelling of skin and mucosa
Read more Read less
  • decreased blood potassium levels
  • anxiety, fainting
  • sensation of tingling, feeling of spinning (vertigo)
  • fast heart beat (tachycardia)
  • heart rhythm disorders
  • low blood pressure
  • a sudden fall in blood pressure when you stand up, shortness of breath (dyspnoea), diarrhoea
  • dry mouth, flatulence
  • back pain, muscle spasm, muscle pain
  • erectile dysfunction (inability to get or keep an erection)
  • chest pain
  • increased blood uric acid levels
Read more Read less
  • inflammation of the lungs (bronchitis), activation
  • sore throat, inflamed sinuses
  • feeling sad (depression)
  • difficulty falling asleep (insomnia)
  • impaired vision
  • difficulty breathing
  • abdominal pain
  • constipation
  • bloating (dyspepsia)
  • inflammation of the stomach (gastritis)
  • abnormal liver function
  • rapid swelling of the skin and mucosa which can also lead to death (angioedema also with fatal outcome)
  • redness of the skin (erythema)
  • allergic reactions such as itching or rash, increased sweating, hives (urticaria), joint pain (arthralgia) and pain in extremities, muscle cramps, flu-like-illness, pain, increased levels of uric acid
  • low levels of sodium, increased levels of creatinine, hepatic enzymes or creatine phosphokinase in the blood
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use